
DEPARTI\]IENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPIVIENT
Field Office Vll
Corner lVl.J. Cuenco and Gen. Maxilom Ave., Cebu City\" D$yu0

0.!i't.Ntrr.r socrr w!lnr.rdft vd.Fn6r

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
NP- SMALL VALUE PROCUREMENT

RFQ No. :

Date .

Company Name

Company Address

Contact Person

Contact No.

PhiIGEPS Registration No. :

Sir/Madam:

Please quote your government price/s including delivery charges, VAT or other applicabie taxes, and other incidental

expenses for the goods listed in Annex A. Failure to indicate information could be the basis for non-compliance. Also,

kindly furnish us with descriptive brochures, catalogues, literatures and/or samples, if applicable.

lf you are the exclusive manufacturer, distributor or agent in the Philippines for the goods listed in Annex A, please attach

in your quotation a duly notarized certification to this effect.

lnterested supplier/s are required to submit true copies of their valid Mayor's Permit and Philgeps Registration Number

upon submission of quotation/s. An Omnibus Sworn Statement is required prior to award.

Please accomplish and submit this form together with Annex A and Bank lnformation to the BAC Secretariat, DSWD

Fietd Office Vll, Cebu City or send it through facsimile numbers (032) 887 -97 20 , 233-0261 , 231-217 2 local 17140 or 17110

or e-mail to bac fo7@dswd.gov.ph on or before AWil28,2025 at 1:00PM.

Very truly yours,

ENGR. EMMANUEL M. EDLES
AO V/Head, Procurement Management Section

Terms and Cond itions:
1. Award shall be made on per: I-l it", oasls [7 total quoted price E lot basis

2. Quotation validity shall be not less than 60 calendar davs.
3. Good/s or Services shall be delivered within Dlease refer to Annex A.

4. Place of Delivery: please refer to Annex A
5. Terms of Payment:

6. Liquidated Damages/Penalty: One-tenth of one percent for evervdav of delav shall be imposed.
7. ln case of discrepancy between total price per item and unit price for the item as extended or

multiplied by the quantity of that item, the latter shall prevail.

ch+y$,rfrt
CHARL ALBERT J. TORREFIEL

Canvasser

DSWDT-2025-0580
April 25,

8. Warranty period, if applicable:

I am interested to quote and agree to the terms and conditions.

Provider / Authorized Representative)

(page 1 of 2)

Document UUID: f644bab0-21d7-11f0-abc9-a5f4939bca3f



Pro.uremenl Form No 04 A (Annexa)

RFQ No.: DSWDT-2025'0580

Date: Aptil25,2025

Iff'D$WO DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT
Field Office Vll, Cebu City

Conlacl No

PhiIGEPS Regislraton No l

Title of Activity: DSWD FO Vll Sports
Fest 2025: Health and Wellness in
Motion

Dates:

Batch 'l: May 1, 2025

Batch 2: June 12,2025

: Within Metro Cebu

Items: Lights and Sounds System plus
LED Wall packaqe inclusions:

System
at least 6-unils powered speaker, 1000W

higher
at leasi 4-units subwoofer, 1000W or

h gher
at least 1-unit Audio mixer with equalizer

for the event
at east 6 units w re ess m crophone and 6-

units wired microphone with stand
to assist the tech booth and after event

Lights
at least '10-units beam 290 moving heads
at least 50-units par leds
ar least 4-units llght stands
at least 1-unit light contro ler with skilled

at least 1-unit follow-spotlights
smoke/fog machine (low ying)
at least 2-un t sparku ar

Provision of Lights, Sounds with
LED Wall

Document UUID: f644bab0-21d7-11f0-abc9-a5f4939bca3f



Articlos / D.scr ptions

LED Video Wall
- 1-set 12ftH x 18flW, approximately with
ro ler/s ider
. P3 p xel with respective video processor
and iaptop
. at least 1-set LED wall controller with
ski led operato.
" Scaffo ding supports
* stee trusses, more or less 40ft x l Bft
* Power cables/wires

Note:
- To include enough manpower/operator
durinq insta lation/set-up and on the event
proper

Approved Budqet for the contract: Php 80,000.00
Enduser ADMIN DIVISION 'Ariic es/Descriplion" stared fapp cabe.

puRposE : Provision of Lights, Sounds with LED Wal DSWD FO Vll Sports Fest 2025: Health and We lness n lvlotion

Siqialure ol Supp er/ Aulhorzed Represenlalive Over
(pase 2 of 2)

Canvasser

column day be nlbd up wilh serv c. provder o.mayoopy

Document UUID: f644bab0-21d7-11f0-abc9-a5f4939bca3f



THIS DOCUMENT IS DIGITALLY SIGNED AND SECURED USING BLOCKCHAIN TECHNOLOGY
To verify this document, upload it to https://verify-egovdocs.e.gov.ph or scan the QR code

Audit Trail

Signatory: Emmanuel Mascardo Edles
Digital Identity: 0x98D9Ca34e475B6fE0cE225D4A188c8cce572466a

Email: eman.edles@gmail.com

Document: 2025-0580-ADMIN-Provision of Lights, Sounds with LED Wall
Timestamp: 2025-04-25 21:19:51 (UTC+08:00)

Viewed by Emmanuel Mascardo Edles
Timestamp: 2025-04-25 21:20:13 (UTC+08:00), Public IP: 175.176.65.234

Signed by Emmanuel Mascardo Edles
Timestamp: 2025-04-25 21:20:57 (UTC+08:00), Public IP: 175.176.65.234

The document has been completed
Timestamp: 2025-04-25 21:20:59 (UTC+08:00)

Document UUID: f644bab0-21d7-11f0-abc9-a5f4939bca3f


